

Cartwright & Butler Ultimate Christmas hamper

Includes: Cartwright & Butler Sea Salted Caramel Oat Crumbles 300g, Cartwright & Butler Fig Chutney 250g, Cartwright & Butler Cheddar Cheese Crumbles 75g, Cartwright & Butler Apricot & Fig Loaf Cake 550g, Cartwright & Butler Tomato & Black Olive Bread Thins 100g, Cartwright & Butler Salted Caramel Biscuits 200g, Cartwright & Butler Black Cherry Preserve 280g, Cartwright & Butler Hot Choc Tin Salted Caramel 250g, Cartwright & Butler Cheese Flatbread 130g, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Fingers 200g, Cartwright & Butler Butter Oat Crumble Biscuits 180g, Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Loose Leaf Tea Blend 100g, Cartwright & Butler Tiramisu Almonds 150g, Cartwright & Butler Milk Chocolate Sea Salted Treasure Chest Tin 150g, Lytton House Acacia Wood Cheese Platter with Knife 44cm, Cartwright & Butler After Dinner Ground Coffee 227g, Cartwright & Butler Milk Chocolate Truffle Assortment 110g, Cartwright & Butler Cranberry Sauce 150g, Cartwright & Butler Acacia Honey In Jar 300g, 23" wicker basket

Cartwright & Butler Sea Salted Caramel Oat Crumbles 300g

Ingredients

Rolled **Oats** (46%), Salted Butter (28%)(**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (5%)(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May also contain traces of: Eggs, Soya, Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2208 per 100g / 2208 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 529 per 100g / 529 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.7 per 100g / 31.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18 per 100g / 18.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 52.3 per 100g / 52.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 23.5 per 100g / 23.5 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.6 per 100g / 4.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.3 per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g / 0.70 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to use

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Fig Chutney 250g

Ingredients

Figs (26%/), apple, dark brown sugar, sugar, balsamic vinegar of Modena (6%) (wine vinegar, concentrated grape must, colour caramel (e150d), **potassium metabisulfite (e224)(Sulphur Dioxide)**), malt vinegar (from barley)(**Cereals containing Gluten**), red dry vine (2%), ground cinnamon, salt.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 618 per 100g / 124 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 145 per 100g / 29 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.4 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 36.1 per 100g / 7.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 35.9 per 100g / 7.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.2 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Cheddar Cheese Crumbles 75g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), matured Cheddar cheese (19%)(**milk**), barn **egg**, **yeast**, dried **milk**, modified potato starch, sugar, salt, **yeast** extract, spices, colour: paprika extract.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts, Peanut, Sesame

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2328 per 100g / 2328 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 559 per 100g / 559 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.2 per 100g / 36.2 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.3 per 100g / 16.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 44.9 per 100g / 44.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 2.3 per 100g / 2.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) 12.2 per 100g / 12.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.2 per 100g / 2.20 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Netherlands

Cartwright & Butler Apricot & Fig Loaf Cake 550g

Ingredients

Sultanas (40%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Figs (8%)(Dried Figs, Rice Flour), Butter (**Milk**), Free Range **Egg**, Apricots (5%)(Dried Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Glacé Apricot (3%)(Apricots, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**), Humectant: Glucose Syrup ((From **Wheat**) Contain **Sulphur Dioxide**), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin; Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1283 per 100g / 1283 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 303 per 100g / 303 Per Portion

Fat (g) 6.5 per 100g / 6.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.6 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g / 61.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.9 per 100g / 49.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.2 per 100g / 2.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4 per 100g / 4.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.65 per 100g / 0.65 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Tomato & Black Olive Bread Thins 100g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, dried tomatoes (7%), black olives (6%), extra virgin olive-oil (4%), **yeast**, salt, malted cereal flour (**barley, wheat**), sugar

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Milk, Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Nuts, Soya, Celery

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1692 per 100g / 1692 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 401 per 100g / 401 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7.6 per 100g / 7.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.1 per 100g / 1.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 67.6 per 100g / 67.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 4.8 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.9 per 100g / 4.9 Per Portion

Protein (g) 13.1 per 100g / 13.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.8 per 100g / 2.80 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Netherlands

Cartwright & Butler Salted Caramel Biscuits 200g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (28%) (**Milk**; Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (5%) (soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (**Wheat**), Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Natural Flavour), Sea Salt Crystals, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2272 per 100g / 2272 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 519 per 100g / 519 Per Portion

Fat (g) 27 per 100g / 27.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17 per 100g / 17.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 64 per 100g / 64.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 31 per 100g / 31.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.15 per 100g / 1.15 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Black Cherry Preserve 280g

Ingredients

Sugar, black cherries, gelling agent: pectin, acidifier: citric acid

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 1172 per 100g

Energy - kcal 275 per 100g

Fat (g) 0.5 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 71.9 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 71.1 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0.4 per 100g

Protein (g) 0.4 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.01 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Hot Choc Tin Salted Caramel 250g

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt, Natural Flavour Substances, Flavouring Preparations, Propylene Glycol.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 34% min

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2209 per 100g / 2209 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 530 per 100g / 530 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.4 per 100g / 31.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.4 per 100g / 19.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53.9 per 100g / 53.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.7 per 100g / 51.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 6.2 per 100g / 6.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.60 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to use

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Cheese Flatbread 130g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, water, cheese (**milk**) (15%), wholegrain **rye** flour, rapeseed oil, **yeast**, linseeds, sugar, salt.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1729 per 100g / 1729 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 412 per 100g / 412 Per Portion

Fat (g) 12.4 per 100g / 12.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4 per 100g / 4.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53 per 100g / 53.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 3.7 per 100g / 3.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 11.4 per 100g / 11.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 16.4 per 100g / 16.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.3 per 100g / 2.30 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Lithuania

Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Fingers 200g

Ingredients

Milk chocolate (43%) : sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder, butteroil, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; sugar, **wheat** flour, vegetable oil, whey powder, cocoa powder (3 %), skimmed **milk** powder, Dried Whole **Egg**, Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; salt, Raising Agent: sodium bicarbonate; Flavouring,

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2248 per 100g

Energy - kcal 534 per 100g

Fat (g) 30 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.5 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.5 per 100g

Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Butter Oat Crumble Biscuits 180g

Ingredients

Roller **oats** (48%), Salted Butter (32%) (**Milk**), Sugar

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2345 per 100g / 2345 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 563 per 100g / 563 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34 per 100g / 34.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20 per 100g / 20.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 52 per 100g / 52.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 22 per 100g / 22.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g / 5.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.6 per 100g / 6.6 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.63 per 100g / 0.63 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Loose Leaf Tea Blend 100g

Ingredients

100% black tea

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 2.5 g

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to use

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Tiramisu Almonds 150g

Ingredients

Almonds(Nuts) (35.5%), White Chocolate (31.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Plain Chocolate (31.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic, Zein)

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2337 per 100g / 2337 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 561 per 100g / 561 Per Portion

Fat (g) 44.5 per 100g / 44.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.3 per 100g / 16.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 36.1 per 100g / 36.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 29.7 per 100g / 29.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.4 per 100g / 8.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.6 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Milk Chocolate Sea Salted Treasure Chest Tin 150g

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Anglesey Sea Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 21% min Cocoa Solids 35% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2313 per 100g / 2313 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 553 per 100g / 553 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34.9 per 100g / 34.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.0 per 100g / 21.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50.3 per 100g / 50.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.1 per 100g / 49.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.8 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.5 per 100g / 7.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.63 per 100g / 0.63 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler After Dinner Ground Coffee 227g

Ingredients

100% Coffee

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to use

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Milk Chocolate Truffle Assortment 110g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk** (Skimmed **Milk**, Sugar), Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Salt, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (**Milk**), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose (**Wheat**), Water, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Salt Flakes, Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Orange Liqueur), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup (**Wheat**), Invert Sugar Syrup, Orange Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin)), Natural Flavouring: Orange (Propylene Glycol).

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 22% min Cocoa Solids 33% min

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 60% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2098 per 100g / 2098 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 503 per 100g / 503 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 29.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18 per 100g / 18.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 52 per 100g / 52.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 48 per 100g / 48.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5 per 100g / 5.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.4 per 100g / 0.40 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Cranberry Sauce 150g

Ingredients

Sugar, cranberries, citric acid.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1017 per 100g / 254 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 238 per 100g / 60 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 63.2 per 100g / 15.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 63.2 per 100g / 15.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.6 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Acacia Honey In Jar 300g

Ingredients

100% natural acacia honey

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Lactose Intolerance

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1367 per 100g / 1367 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 325 per 100g / 325 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 81 per 100g / 81.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 81 per 100g / 81.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0.4 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom